

THE 5TH ANNUAL ROCK 107 CARD BOARD BOX DERBY



AT MONTAGE MOUTAIN RESORTS!

KIDS & CHILDREN AGES 8+ ARE ENCOURAGED TO PARTICIPATE.

RULES & GUIDELINES

YOUR SLED CAN BE CONSTRUCTED USING ONLY 4 MATERIALS: CARDBOARD, TAPE, GLUE, & STRING.

PLEASE NOTE: USE OF ANY OTHER BUILDING MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN WILL DISQUALIFY YOUR SLED. JUDGES WILL BE EXAMINING SLED ENTRIES DURING THE COMPETITION.

- MAXIMUM WIDTH OF YOUR SLED MUST BE UNDER 7FT. THERE IS NO LENGTH LIMITATION
- RIDERS ARE ONLY PERMITTED TO OCCUPY THE GROUND LEVEL OF YOUR SLED
- TEAM MEMBERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR SLED LOADING AND REMOVAL FROM THE LANES
- A DISPOSAL AREA WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE CLOSE TO THE FINISH LINE AREA
- NO FIREWORKS OR OTHER DANGEROUS ADDITIONS ARE PERMITTED
- ADDED DECORATIONS THAT ARE NOT STRUCTURAL WILL BE PERMITTED (IE: PAINT, CHRISTMAS LIGHTS, GARLAND, ETC)
- THERE IS NO LIMIT ON THE AMOUNT OF TEAM MEMBERS IN YOUR SLED
- ALL TEAM MEMBERS MUST HAVE A RELEASE WAIVER SIGNED & BE ON YOUR OFFICIAL TEAM MEMBER LISTING TO QUALIFY
- A HELMET IS RECOMMENDED FOR EACH SLED RIDER. (LIMITED QTYS OF HELMETS ARE AVALIBLE AT RENTALS FOR AN ADDITIONAL COST)
- FAILURE TO OBEY ANY/ALL RULES WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION WITHOUT REFUND
- PLEASE LEAVE AN AVAILABLE SPOT FOR A LETTER SIZED NUMBER PLATE RECEIVED UPON REGISTRATION
- CROSSING THE FINISH LINE DESIGNATES A COMPLETE RUN FROM TOP TO BOTTOM WITH NO RESTART OR PUSHING

ALL TEAM MEMBERS MUST BE LISTED ON YOUR OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM AND HAVE AN OFFICIAL RELEASE FORM SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE START OF OUR EVENT, ANY MEMBERS ADDED DAY-OF NEED TO BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO 10.00AM ON THE DAY OF THE EVENT.

ADVANCED REGISTRATION

DEADLINE: 1/31/20 – ALL ENTRY FORMS & WAIVERS MUST BE RETURNED TO GUEST SERVICES

ENTRY FEE

ADVANCED REGISTRATION: \$30.00 PER TEAM

DAY-OF: \$40.00 PER TEAM

SPECTATORS ARE FREE AND WILL HAVE A DESIGNATED VIEWING AREA.



EVENT DATE FEBRUARY 1ST 2020 10:00AM REGISTRATION OPENS NOON FIRST SLED LAUNCHES



AS A THANK YOU FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION, EACH TEAM WILL BE GIVEN (5) SNOWTUBING VOUCHERS VALID FOR A 3-HOUR TUBING SESSION THROUGH THE REMAINDER OF THE WINTER 2019-2020 SEASON. GETTING YOUR SLED TO THE TOP OF OUR TUBING AREA IS A PART OF THE CHALLENGE! WHILE DESIGNING YOUR SLED, PLEASE KEEP IN MIND TRANSPORTATION WILL BE NECESSARY & IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TEAM. A SNOW-CAT SLED TRANSPORT MAY BE PROVIDED, BUT MMR WILL ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DAMAGES MADE TO THE SLED DURING TRANSPORT. A PAIR OF SKIS, SNOWBOARD, WHEELS, CART OR OTHER DEVICE WILL BE ALLOWED TO BE USED ONLY TO DRAG/PUSH/PULL YOUR SLED TO THE TOP OF THE SNOW TUBING HILL BUT MUST BE DETACHED BEFORE LAUNCHING FOR YOUR DERBY RUN.

QUESTIONS/CONCERNS? PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTCT OUR EVENT COORDINATOR TYLER CRAWFORD: <u>TYLERC@MONTAGEMOUTAINRESORTS.COM</u>

PLEASE BRING THIS FORM ALONG WITH RELEASE FORMS FOR ALL TEAM MEMBERS TO ENTER.

ALL COMPLETED FORMS WILL NEED TO BE SUBMITTED TO MONTAGE MOUNTAIN GUEST SERVICES

NO LATER THAN JAN 31st TO TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE ADVANCED REGISTRATION RATE



TEAM CAPTAIN APPLICATION

PLEASE NOTE: EACH MEMBER OF YOUR TEAM MUST SIGN THE RELEASE WAIVER.

SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION ALONG WITH ALL OF YOUR RELEASE WAIVERS and/or ENTRY FEE TO GUEST SERVICES

CHECKS CAN BE MADE PAYABLE TO: MONTAGE MOUNTAIN RESORTS

TEAM/SLED NAME: ______

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONCEPT:	

ESTIMATED SLED DIMENSIONS:	(Width Limitation of 7ft.)
----------------------------	----------------------------

MY TEAM ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITIES FOR LOADING, UNLOADING, & REMOVING THE SLED AND/OR ANY REMAINS FROM THE TRACK WHILE BEING DIRECTED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA

TEAM CAPTAIN INFO:		
FIRST NAME:	LAST NAME:	
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	_STATE: ZIP:	
CELL PHONE:	E-MAIL:	
TEAM CAPTAIN SIGNATURE:		
LIST OF TEAM MEMBERS: (SIGNED RELEASE REQUIRED FOR EVERYONE LISTED BELOW)		
1	7	
2		
3	9	
4	10	
5	11	
6	12	